

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2156

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE TOBASH

Printer's No. 3277

1 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

2 (2) Provides support or expands access to career and
3 technical education.

4 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "(2)" and
5 inserting

6 (3)

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out ", cyber charter
8 school"

9 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "cyber
10 charter school foundation,"

11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 9, by striking out all of said line

12 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 18 and 19, by striking out ", cyber
13 charter school"

14 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 21 and 22

15 "High-demand occupation." A profession that:

16 (1) is found in the current year high-priority
17 occupations list developed by the Department of Labor and
18 Industry; and

19 (2) requires a credential, certification, licensing,
20 postsecondary training, an associate's degree, a master's
21 degree or a doctoral or first professional degree.

22 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by striking out ", cyber charter
23 school"

24 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "The
25 following shall apply:

1 (1)"

2 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 25 through 29, by striking out all
3 of said lines

4 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 8 and 9, by striking out ", cyber
5 charter school"

6 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out ", cyber charter
7 school"

8 Amend Bill, page 8, line 30, by inserting after "equipment"
9 as approved by participating schools under section 2009-H

10 Amend Bill, page 10, line 10, by striking out ", cyber
11 charter school"

12 Amend Bill, page 10, line 16, by striking out ", cyber
13 charter school"

14 Amend Bill, page 10, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

15 (x) The credential earned by each student using a
16 scholarship, including, but not limited to, a
17 certificate, industry certification or State license, and
18 the industry or occupation to which the credential is
19 linked.

20 Amend Bill, page 10, line 27, by striking out "(x)" and
21 inserting

22 (xi)

23 Amend Bill, page 15, lines 2 through 12, by striking out all
24 of said lines and inserting

25 (1) Subject to paragraph (2), the total aggregate amount
26 of all tax credits approved for contributions from business
27 firms to career and technical partnership organizations shall
28 not exceed \$15,000,000 in a fiscal year.

29 (2) Beginning July 1, 2019, and each July 1 thereafter,
30 the department shall automatically increase the tax credit
31 amount by \$5,000,000 if the amount used in the prior fiscal
32 year is equal to or greater than 90% of the total tax credit
33 amount approved in the prior fiscal year or the amount
34 published by the Legislative Reference Bureau under

1 subparagraphs (i) and (ii). The following shall apply:

2 (i) The department shall immediately submit notice
3 of the increased dollar amounts to the Legislative
4 Reference Bureau.

5 (ii) The Legislative Reference Bureau shall publish
6 the notice in the Pennsylvania Bulletin.

7 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "cyber charter school"

9 Amend Bill, page 17, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "cyber charter school"

11 Amend Bill, page 17, line 19, by striking out "calculated
12 under section 2561." and inserting

13 that a school under this paragraph would have charged to
14 a student who had not received a scholarship under this
15 article. For the amounts received in a scholarship, the
16 resident school district is not liable for school payment.

17 Amend Bill, page 17, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "cyber charter school"

19 Amend Bill, page 17, line 29, by striking out "cyber
20 charter school"

21 Amend Bill, page 19, line 1, by striking out "cyber charter
22 school"

23 Amend Bill, page 19, line 6, by striking out "cyber charter
24 school"

25 Amend Bill, page 19, line 10, by striking out "cyber
26 charter school"

27 Amend Bill, page 19, line 17, by striking out "participating cyber charter school"

29 Amend Bill, page 19, line 23, by striking out "participating cyber charter school"

31 Amend Bill, page 19, line 29, by striking out "cyber charter school"

1 participating cyber charter school"

2 Amend Bill, page 20, lines 4 and 5, by striking out ","

3 participating cyber charter school"

4 Amend Bill, page 20, line 10, by striking out ","

5 participating cyber charter school"

6 Amend Bill, page 20, lines 25 and 26, by striking out ","

7 participating cyber charter school"

8 Amend Bill, page 21, lines 21 and 22, by striking out ","

9 cyber charter school"

10 Amend Bill, page 21, line 29, by striking out "," cyber

11 charter school"

12 Amend Bill, page 22, line 7, by striking out "," cyber charter

13 school"

14 Amend Bill, page 22, lines 13 and 14, by striking out ","

15 cyber charter school"

16 Amend Bill, page 22, line 25, by striking out the comma after

17 "school" where it occurs the second time and inserting

18 or

19 Amend Bill, page 22, line 26, by striking out "or cyber

20 charter school"